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York

Friday 23rd August 2019

Sky Bet Handicap 2385m

Weatherbys Hamilton Lonsdale Cup Stakes (Group 2) 3270m

Al Basti Equiworld Dubai Gimcrack Stakes (Group 2) 1207m
Coolmore Nunthorpe Stakes (Group 1) 1006m

British Stallion Studs EBF Convivial Maiden Stakes (Plus 10) 1408m
Nationwide Accident Repair Services Handicap 1584m

1:55 pm
2:25 pm
3:00 pm
3:35 pm
4:15 pm
4:50 pm
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Race 1 Sky Bet Handicap 2385m UK: 1:55 pm

Prize $128,745. 1st $81,472. 2nd $24,396. 3rd $12,198. 4th $6,099. 5th $3,049. 6th $1,531. NSW/VIC/TAS: 10:55 pm

www.sportshetform.com.au

For: 3YO plus. QLD: 10:55 pm
NT: 10:25 pm

SA: 10:25 pm

WA: 8:55 pm

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Gibbs Hill (GER) Andrea Atzeni R Varian xxs131s122 8:3-2-2 $39275 38% 8% 7 136
2. Epaulement (IRE) R Kingscote Tom Dascombe 5392152142 13:3-5-1 $83,062 23% 69% 19 133
3. Scarlet Dragon (GB) Tom Marquand A King x40s4s5123 376-6-6  $322374 16% 49% 17 132
SCRATCHED

5. Corelli (USA) L Dettori JH M Gosden 2272s1s31s 8:3-2-1 $84,931 38% 75% 13 131
SCRATCHED

7. Indianapolis (IRE) P Mulrennan J G Given x14862s7s3 9:2-1-1 $71,561 22% 44% 5 129
8. Jazeel (IRE) J P Spencer Jedd O'Keeffe 291225146 21:4-5-4  $187657 19% 62% 14 128
9. Anythingtoday (IRE) D Tudhope D O'Meara x6112404s0 24:5-3-3  $105,035 21% 46% 10 128
10. Eynhallow (GB) James Doyle C Appleby 6457524523 14:2-3-2 $64,746  14% 50% 12 127
11. Hermoso Mundo (SAF) D Allan H Morrison x604590s22 30:5-5-3  $152,067 17% 43% 8 126
12. Restorer (GB) Jim Crowley lan Williams x50004s247 34:4-2-5  $150,615 12% 32% 125
13. Caradoc (IRE) Qisin Murphy Ed Walker 3141552154 7:3-1-0 $50,220 43% 57% 125
14. Mandarin (GER) P J McDonald lan Williams x3112250s6 13:3-2-1 $46,299 23% 46% 6 124
15. Genetics (FR) G Lee A M Balding x2495s5011 19:4-2-2 $88,118 21% 42% 18 124
16. Persian Moon (IRE) S De Sousa M Johnston X6274433s1 14:3-2-3 $86,887 21% 57% 4 121
SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED

19. Tamreer (GB) Ben Curtis Roger Fell 1231259357 9:2-2-2 $38283 22% 67% 9 120
20. Western Duke (IRE) P Mathers lan Williams x1435s8082 24:3-2-4 $53,658 13% 38% 20 118

Race 1 Sky Bet Handicap: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

sportshet
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GIBBS HILL

6 year old gr unknown

Sire Mastercraftsman Dam Gold Charm

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Paul Smith

Colours Light blue, dark blue hoop, sleeves and cap

Race Details Track Jockey
UPLof YORK Fri23Augl9 2385m Cl2hcp Good A Atzeni
16
UPLof NEWC Sat29Jun19 3270m CL2Hcp Synth A Atzeni
19
1of7 KEMP Wed 5Jull7  2413m CL3Hcp Synth R L Moore
30f8 YORK Fri19Mayl7 2385m CL2Hcp Soft A Atzeni
1of6 WOLV Sat 29Aprl7  2460m CL3Hcp Synth  J Mitchell

4 year old b unknown

Sire Epaulette Dam Little Whisper

Breeder Unknown

Owners Deva Racing Epaulette Partnership

Colours Dark blue, red disc, diabolo on sleeves, quartered cap
Race Details Track Jockey
50f16 YORK Fri23Augl9 2385m Cl2hcp Good R Kingscote
30f17 HAYD Sat6Jull9  2373m CL2Hcp Good R Kingscote
90f 14 REDC Mon 27May19 2013m CL2Hcp Good R Kingscote
20f10 CHES Fri10Mayl9 2076m CL2Hcp Soft R Kingscote
10f10 RIPO Thu 18Apr19 1966m CL3Hcp Good R Kingscote

/LI Il SCARLET DRAGON

6 year old b unknown

Sire Sir Percy Dam Welsh Angel

Breeder Unknown

Owners Hp Racing Scarlet Dragon

Colours White, red seams, red and white quartered cap

Race Details Track Jockey
:L[J(?L of YORK Fri 23Augl9 2385m Cl2hcp Good T Marquand
40f13 GOOD Sat 3Augl9  2816m CL2Hcp Good T Marquand
21 0of 21 YORK Sat 13Jull9  2063m CL2Hcp Good TP Queally
40f15 SAND Sat27Apr19 3215m CL2NvHcpH Good R Johnson
50f7 KEMP Sat23Feb19 3219m CLINvH Good W Hutchinson
' | CORELLI
H 4 year old b unknown

Sire Point Of Entry Dam Vignette

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr George Strawbridge

Colours White, emerald green hoop
Race Details Track Jockey
20f3  YORK Fri23Augl9 2385m Cl2hcp Good L Dettori
20f6  NEWMFri9Augl9  2414m CL2Hcp Good L Dettori
70f11 ROYA Sat22Junl9 4355m CL2 Good L Dettori
20f9  NEWMSun 5Mayl9 2414m CL2Hcp Good L Dettori
1of6  SOUT Fri30Nov18 2427m CL3 Synth R Havlin

Barrier 7
Prizemoney $39,275
W&P% 38-88

Trainer R Varian
Jockey Andrea Atzeni 136.0kg
Win Range 2018m - 2460m

Career 8:3-2-2 12 Miths 2:0-0-0 1stUp 3:1-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 3:1-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:1-0-2  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:.0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
62 7 Tamreer 54kg L

5 5

60
58
58

5/1 Who Dares Wins 58kg L 3:33.14

10/11 Gibbs Hill 60kg 7.00L 2:33.14
15/8 Lord Yeats 55kg 6.25L 2:33.46
13/8 Gibbs Hill 58kg 2.50L 2:37.41

Ul =

Barrier 19
Prizemoney $83,062
W&P% 23-69

Trainer Tom Dascombe
Jockey R Kingscote 133.0kg
Win Range 1966m - 2050m

Career 13:3-5-1 12 Mths 8:2-2-1 1stUp 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-2-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:3-1-1 Soft 2:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 12:2-4-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

60 19 Tamreer 54kg L

57 4 10/1 Kelly's Dino 56kg 1.50L 2:30.2

59 14  4/1 Al Muffrih 56kg 13.50L 2:02.28

59 5 11/2 Aquarium 60kg 0.50L 2:16.83

60 1 15/8 Epaulement 60kg 0.50L 2:01.05
Trainer A King Barrier 17
Jockey Tom Marquand 132.0kg Prizemoney $322,374
Win Range 1408m - 3174m W&P% 16-49
Career 37:6-6-6 12 Mths 11:1-2-2 1st Up 8:0-2-2  2nd Up 6:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 20:4-1-2  Soft 12:2-2-3 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 11:1-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
60 17

59 3 25/1King's Advice 62kg 3.25L 2:59.58
61 16  16/1 Pivoine 61kg 16.50L 2:10.38

68 8/1 Getaway Trump 75kg 6.75L 3:53.8
71 7/2 Southfield Stone 71kg 27.00L 3:43.1

Tamreer 54kg L

Trainer J H M Gosden
Jockey L Dettori 131.0kg
Win Range 1906m - 2427m

Barrier 13
Prizemoney $84,931
W&P% 38-75

Career 8:3-2-1 12 Mths 5:1-3-0  1stUp 4:2-1-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-2-1 Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 6:1-3-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

59 13 Tamreer 54kg L

60 5  4/1Kelly's Dino 64kg L 2:31.27
59 11 11/2 Cleonte 58kg 16.25L 4:51.22
59 10  7/1 Baghdad 61kg 0.50L 2:34.08
58 3 3/1 Corelli 58kg 1.00L 2:36.48
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% |l INDIANAPOLIS

4 year old b unknown

Sire Galileo Dam Adoration

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Alex Owen

Colours Light blue, white stars, armlets and stars on cap
Race Details Track Jockey
UPLof YORK Fri23Augl9 2385m Cl2hcp Good P Mulrennan
16
10f10 ASCO Sat 10Augl9 2406m CL3Hcp Good M Zahra
40f17 HAYD Sat6Jull9  2373m CL2Hcp Good B Mchugh
8of 14 AYR Sat22Junl9 2639m CL2Hcp Good B Mchugh
60f 18 YORK Wed 15May19 2385m CL2Hcp Good B Mchugh
- [ 4 year old b unknown

Sire Roderic O'connor Dam Simla Bibi

Breeder Unknown

Owners Quantum

Colours Pink, large white spots
Race Details Track Jockey
UPLof YORK Fri23Augl9 2385m Cl2hcp Good J P Spencer
16
20f16 GOOD Tue 30Jull9  1991m CL2Hcp Good J P Spencer
90f21 YORK Sat13Jull9  2063m CL2Hcp Good S P Davis
10f10 SAND Fri5Jull9 2002m CL2Hcp Good J P Spencer
20f11 EPSO Fri31Mayl9 2027m CL2Hcp Good J P Spencer

Bl ' [EJl ANYTHINGTODAY

5 year old b unknown

Sire Zoffany Dam Corking

Breeder Unknown

Owners Woodhurst Construction Ltd

Colours Royal blue, white hollow box, sleeves and cap

Race Details Track Jockey
:L[J(?L of YORK Fri 23Augl9 2385m Cl2hcp Good D Tudhope
6of6  ASCO Fri26Jull9  2406m CL2Hcp Good J Crowley
1of6  YORK Fri12Jull9  2385m CL3Hcp Good D Tudhope
10f9 NEWC Sat 29Jun19  2050m CL4Hcp Synth S D Sousa
20f8 RIPO Thu6Junl9 2423m CL4Hcp Good D Nolan

EYNHALLOW

5 year old b unknown

Sire Nathaniel Dam Ronaldsay

Breeder Unknown

Owners Godolphin

Colours Royal blue
Race Details Track Jockey
60f16 YORK Fri23Augl9 2385m Cl2hcp Good J Doyle
40of 7 NEWMSat 10Augl9 2012m CL2Hcp Good W Buick
70f17 ROYA Fri22Junl8  2406m CL2Hcp Good J Mcdonald
20f12 MEYD Thu 22Febl8 2424m CLHcp Good B Doyle
40f11 MEYD Thu 1Feb18  2424m CLHcp Good M Barzalona

Barrier 5
Prizemoney $71,561
W&P% 22-44

Trainer J G Given
Jockey P Mulrennan 129.0kg
Win Range 1609m - 2406m

Career 9:2-1-1 12 Mths 81-1-1 1stUp 4:1-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-1-0 Soft 1:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
59 5

60 10
55 2
5 4
58 13

Tamreer 54kg L

7/1 Indianapolis 60kg 0.50L 2:33.4
14/1 Kelly's Dino 56kg 3.75L 2:30.2
13/2 Island Brave 59kg 3.50L 2:47.02
33/1 First Eleven 61kg 4.00L 2:31.2

Trainer Jedd 0'Keeffe
Jockey J P Spencer 128.0kg
Win Range 1532m - 2002m

Barrier 14
Prizemoney $187,657
W&P% 19-62

Career 21:4-5-4 12 Mths 10:2-3-0 1stUp 3:0-1-1  2nd Up 3:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 15:3-3-4  Soft 4:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 41-2-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

58 14 Tamreer 54kg L
56 13 8/1 Fayez S6kg 0.50L 2:09.26
58 10 11/1 Pivoine 61kg 5.50L 2:10.38
60 3 7/2Jazeel 60kg L 2:08.17
54 8  7/1 Mountain Angel 59%g 1.00L 2:06.08
Trainer D 0'Meara Barrier 10
Jockey D Tudhope 128.0kg Prizemoney $105,035

Win Range 1738m - 2385m W&P% 21-46

Career 24:5-3-3 12 Mths 10:2-1-0 1st Up 5:0-0-1  2nd Up 5:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:1-3-1  Soft 6:2-0-2 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

58 10 Tamreer 54kg L
62 1  5/1 Sextant 63kg 16.00L 2:36.16
64 9  2/1 Anythingtoday 64kg 1.25L 2:34.21
63 1  9/2 Anythingtoday 63kg 3.75L 2:12.12
61 5  7/2Speed Company 5%g 1.50L 2:36.03
Trainer C Appleby Barrier 12
Jockey James Doyle 127.0kg Prizemoney $64,746

Win Range 1821m - 2002m W&P% 14-50

Career 14:2-3-2 12 Mths 2:0-0-0  1stUp 5:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:2-2-1  Soft 3:0-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

58 12 Tamreer 54kg L

64 4 7/2 Waldstern 60kg 8.50L 2:02.4
58 16  7/1 Dash Of Spice 59kg 6.25L 2:27.76
54 2/1 Walton Street 56kg 2.00L 2:28.25
54 10/3 Gold Star 58kg 0.50L 2:30.78
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HERMOSO MUNDO

7 year old b unknown

Sire Ideal World Dam Escoleta Fitz
Breeder Unknown

Owners Out Of Africa Partnership

Colours Orange, black epaulets, striped cap

Race Details
UPLof YORK Fri 23Aug19
16

6 0f 13 GOOD Sat 3Aug19
10 of 16 NEWB Sat 20Jul19
40f5 SAND Sat6Jull9

90of9 ABU Fri15Marl9

2385m Cl2hep

2816m CL2Hcp
3319m CL2Hcp
3264m CL1
2213m CL

RESTORER

7 year old gr unknown

Sire Mastercraftsman Dam Moon Empress
Breeder Unknown

Owners Dr Marwan Koukash

Track
Good

Good
Soft
Good
Soft

Jockey
D Allan

P J Mcdonald
0 Murphy

J Doyle

B Fayd'herbe

Colours Grey, beige star, grey sleeves, beige stars and stars on cap

Race Details

lngL of YORK Fri23Augl9 2385m Cl2hcp

50f10 ASCO Sat10Augl9 2406m CL3Hcp

14 of 21 YORK Sat13Jull9  2063m CL2Hcp

14 of 17 HAYD Sat 6Jull9  2373m CL2Hcp

10 of 15 NEWMSat 8Jun19  2816m CL2Hcp
CARADOC

4 year old b unknown

Sire Camelot Dam Applause

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr P K Siu

Colours Red and black stripes, red sleeves

Race Details
30f3  YORK Fri23Augl9 2385m Cl2hcp

1of6  WIND Mon 12Augl9 2012m CL3Hcp
40f8 NEWMSat 27Jull9  2012m CL3Hcp
1of7 NEWMSat8Junl9  2012m CL2Hcp
50f6  NEWMFri 17May19 1609m CL3Hcp

MANDARIN

5 year old ch unknown

Sire Lope De Vega Dam Margarita
Breeder Unknown

Owners Sohi & Sohi

Colours Red, large white spots, black cap

Race Details
UPLof YORK Fri 23Aug19

16

30f 10 ASCO Sat 10Augl9

lof 7 NEWMFri 2Aug19
WIND Mon 15Jul19

1of8
20f13 SAND Fri 14Jun19

2385m Cl2hcep

2406m CL3Hcp
2414m CL4Hcp
2012m CL4Hcp
2002m CL3Hcp

Track
Good

Good
Good
Good
Good

Track
Good
Good
Good
Good
Good

Track
Good

Good
Good
Good
Soft

Jockey
J Crowley

A D Vries

A Rawlinson
P Hanagan
D Keenan

Jockey

O Murphy
O Murphy
L P Keniry
A Atzeni

L P Keniry

Jockey
P J Mcdonald

F Minarik

A Kirby

A Kirby

P J Mcdonald

Barrier 8
Prizemoney $152,067
W&P% 17-43

Trainer H Morrison
Jockey D Allan 126.0kg
Win Range 1700m - 3200m

Career 30:5-5-3 12 Mths 6:0-0-0  1st Up 8:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 27:5-5-3  Soft 3:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner
57 8

57 13
59 16
57 5
57

2nd Up 8:2-1-1
Heavy 0:0-0-0
Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Tamreer 54kg L

66/1 King's Advice 62kg 5.50L 2:59.58

33/1 Withhold 62kg 9.25L 3:44.24

50/1 Falcon Eight 57kg 10.50L 3:32.55
Gm Hopkins 57kg 35.50L 2:19.3

Barrier 1
Prizemoney $150,615
W&P% 12-32

Trainer lan Williams
Jockey Jim Crowley 125.0kg
Win Range 1609m - 2377m

Career 34:4-2-5 12 Mths 13:1-1-0 1st Up 8:3-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:1-1-1  Soft 16:3-0-1
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner
57 1

60 4
58 14
57 6
60 14

2nd Up 7:0-0-2
Heavy 0:0-0-0
Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Tamreer 54kg L

14/1 Indianapolis 60kg 2.25L 2:33.4
50/1 Pivoine 61kg 11.50L 2:10.38

20/1 Kelly's Dino Sekg 13.75L 2:30.2
14/1 Red Galileo 62kg 15.25L 2:55.6

Trainer Ed Walker
Jockey Oisin Murphy 125.0kg
Win Range 1524m - 2012m

Barrier 2
Prizemoney $50,220
W&P% 43-57

Career 7:3-1-0 12 Mths 5:2-0-1 1stUp 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:3-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2.1-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
57 2 Tamreer 54kg L
63 5 11/10 Caradoc 63kg 2.75L 2:06.27
60 6 10/3 Rise Hall 64kg 2.00L 2:01.7
54 3 9/2 Caradoc 54kg 0.50L 2:04.98
59 6  5/1 Laieth 59kg 6.751 1:39.22

Barrier 6
Prizemoney $46,299
W&P% 23-46

Trainer lan Williams
Jockey P J McDonald 124.0kg
Win Range 1614m - 2414m

Career13:3-2-1 12 Mths 8:2-2-1  1st Up 5:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:2-1-1 Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-2-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

5 6 Tamreer 54kg L

59 11  7/2 Indianapolis 60kg 0.50L 2:33.4

61 8  4/5Mandarin 61kg 2.50L 2:33.6

59 7 5/2 Mandarin 59kg 3.00L 2:07.47

58 4 11/2 Badenscoth 60kg 2.50L 2:13.49
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5 year old b unknown

Sire Manduro Dam Garmerita

Breeder Unknown

Owners Djt Racing Partnership

Colours Dark green, yellow stars, white sleeves, dark green cap, yellow star

Race Details Track Jockey
lngL of YORK Fri 23Augl9 2385m Cl2hcp Good G Lee
20f10 ASCO Sat 10Augl9 2406m CL3Hcp Good VCYHo
40f13 LAZ Sat29Junl9 2414m CL M Dwyer
90f11 EPSO SatLlunl9  2420m CL2Hcp Good O Murphy
50f10 CHES Fri10Mayl9 2076m CL2Hcp Soft  Glee
' [T PERSIAN MOON

3 year old b unknown

Sire Makfi Dam Lune Rose

Breeder Unknown

Owners Kennet Valley Thoroughbreds X

Colours Navy blue, red and light blue hoop and armlets, white cap
Race Details Track Jockey
lngL of YORK Fri 23Augl9 2385m Cl2hcp Good S D Sousa
60f 13 GOOD Wed 31Jull9 2412m CL2Hcp Good P J Mcdonald
20f6  HAMI Fril9ull9  2227mCL1 Soft P J Mcdonald
70of 7 ASCO Sat13Jull9  2406m CL2Hcp Good S D Sousa
40f16 ROYA Thu 20Jun19 2406m CL2Hcp Soft  F Norton

TAMREER

4 year old ch unknown

Sire New Approach Dam Reyaadah

Breeder Unknown

Owners Arcane Racing Partnership

Colours Maroon, large beige spots
Race Details Track Jockey
1of3  YORK Fri23Augl9 2385m Cl2hcp Good B Curtis
20of4  DONC Fri 5Jull9 2393m CL4Hcp Good D Egan
30f8 PONT Sun23Junl9 2419m CL1 Good B Curtis
1of7 NEWCTue4Junl9  2050m CL4Hcp Synth B Sanderson
20f13 YORK Sat 25Mayl9 2385m CL4Hcp Good B Sanderson

i EX] WESTERN DUKE

5 year old b unknown

Sire High Chaparral Dam Witch Of Fife
Breeder Unknown

Owners London City Bloodstock

Colours White, large royal blue spots, white sleeves, royal blue spots, royal blue

cap

Race Details Track Jockey

UPLof YORK Fri 23Augl9 2385m Cl2hcp Good P Mathers
16

1of8 ASCO Sat27Jull9  2406m CL3Hcp Soft P J Mcdonald
40of 5 WIND Sun30Jun19 2303m CL4Hcp Good A Kirby
30f11 NEWB Tue 25Jun19 2414m CL3Hcp Soft S Donohoe
50f10 KEMP Wed 22May19 2212m CL3Hcp Synth R Kingscote

Trainer A M Balding
Jockey G Lee 124.0kg
Win Range 1609m - 2406m

Barrier 18
Prizemoney $88,118
W&P% 21-42

Career 19:4-2-2 12 Mths 8:1-1-0  1st Up 4:0-0-2  2nd Up 4:1-0-0
Firm 1:1-0-0 Good 12:3-2-1  Soft 4:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
50 18

59 6  7/1Indianapolis 60kg 0.50L 2:33.4
62 n/a 0.30L 2:38.1

56 4  8/1 Soto Sizzler 53kg 10.25L 2:34.55
57 4 10/1 Aquarium 60kg 13.75L 2:16.83

Tamreer 54kg L

Barrier 4
Prizemoney $86,887
W&P% 21-57

Trainer M Johnston
Jockey S De Sousa 121.0kg
Win Range 1408m - 1713m

Career 14:3-2-3 12 Mths 11:1-1-3 1stUp 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:2-1-3  Soft 3:1-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 7:2-1-2  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
55 4

60 14  16/1 Sir Ron Priestley 59kg 7.50L 2:37.17
59 5 11/10 Sameem 59kg 3.00L 2:25.92

60 3 7/2 Floating Artist 60kg 3.00L 2:34.88
58 20  33/1 South Pacific 55kg 2.25L 2:32.74

Tamreer 54kg L

Barrier 9
Prizemoney $38,283
We&P% 22-67

Trainer Roger Fell
Jockey Ben Curtis 120.0kg
Win Range 1994m - 2385m

Career 9:2-2-2 12 Mths 8:2-2-2 1stUp 2:1-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-2-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
54

9 $53 Tamreer 54kg L
64 4 13/8 Arctic Ocean 54kg 1.00L 2:32.65
57 3 40/1 Bayshore Freeway 57kg 2.25L 2:36.43
60 3 9/4 Tamreer 60kg 0.50L 2:17.28
59 9  25/1 Makawee 58kg 1.50L 2:28.56
Trainer lan Williams Barrier 20
Jockey P Mathers 118.0kg Prizemoney $53,658

Win Range 1408m - 2406m W&P% 13-38

Career 24:3-2-4 12 Mths 12:1-1-2 1st Up 6:0-0-1  2nd Up 6:2-0-2
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:1-1-2  Soft 7:1-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
54 20

62 8
60
61
57

Tamreer 54kg L

14/1 Western Duke 62kg 1.00L 2:38.05
2/1 El Borracho 55kg 2.00L 2:27.3

16/1 Frontispiece 60kg 1.25L 2:36.24

16/1 Harbour Breeze 56kg 6.75L 2:18.61

— oo Ul
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Race 2 Weatherbys Hamilton Lonsdale Cup Stakes (Group 2) 3270m UK: 2:25 pm
Prize $413,826. 1st $238,570. 2nd $90,447. 3rd $45,265. 4th $22,549. 5th $11,315. 6th $5,680. NSW/VIC/TAS: 11:25 pm
For: 3YO plus. QLD: 11:25 pm
NT: 10:55 pm

SA: 10:55 pm

WA: 9:25 pm

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Stradivarius (IRE) L Dettori JH M Gosden 1111511111 17:12-1-2  $4,026829 71% 88% 3 132
2. Dee Ex Bee (GB) S De Sousa M Johnston 2221153423 17:4-6-4  $1,266140 24% 82% 4 129
3. Falcon Eight (IRE) QOisin Murphy D K Weld x12s311 5:3-1-1 $93,018 60% 100% 2 129
SCRATCHED
5. Il Paradiso (USA) W M Lordan AP O'Brien x171s223 0:2-2-1 $47498 33% 8% 5 117

Race 2 Weatherbys Hamilton Lonsdale Cup Stakes (Group 2): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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" [F¥ STRADIVARIUS

5 year old ch unknown

Sire Sea The Stars Dam Private Life
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr B E Nielsen

Colours Black, yellow cap

Race Details Track Jockey

l1of4  YORK Fri23Augl9 3270m Cl1 Good L Dettori
1of8 GOOD Tue 30Jull9 3219m CL1 Good L Dettori
1of11 ROYA Thu 20Jun19 4014m CL1 Soft L Dettori
1of8 YORK Fri17Mayl9 2787m CL1 Good L Dettori
1of6 ASCO Sat 200ctl8 3209m CL1 Soft L Dettori

/| | DEE EX BEE

4 year old b unknown

Sire Farhh Dam Dubai Sunrise

Breeder Unknown

Owners Sheikh Hamdan Bin Mohammed Al Maktoum
Colours Silver, tassel on cap

Race Details Track Jockey
20f4  YORK Fri23Augl9 3270m Cl1 Good S D Sousa
20f8  GOOD Tue 30Jull9 3219m CL1 Good S D Sousa
20f11 ROYA Thu20Jun19 4014m CL1 Soft S D Sousa
1of5 SAND Thu 23Mayl9 3264m CL1 Good S D Sousa
1of7 ASCO Wed 1IMayl9 3209m CL1 Good W Buick

'W° Bl FALCON EIGHT

4 year old b unknown

Sire Galileo Dam Polished Gem

Breeder Unknown

Owners Moyglare Stud Farms Ltd

Colours Black, white sleeves, red cap, black star

Race Details Track Jockey

UPL of 4 YORK Fri 23Augl9 3270m CI1 Good O Murphy
1of5 SAND Sat6Jull9  3264m CL1 Good L Dettori
20f6 LEOP Fril7Mayl9 2816m CL1 Soft  CD Hayes
30f8 NAAS Sun30Sepl8 3219m CL1 Good D P Mcdonogh
lof4 KILL Wed 22Aug18 2259m CL Good D P Mcdonogh

I 1L PARADISO

3 year old ch unknown

Sire Galileo Dam Famous

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr M Tabor, D Smith & Mrs John Magni

Colours Royal blue, orange disc, striped sleeves and cap
Race Details Track Jockey
UPL of 4 YORK Fri 23Aug19 3270m CI1 Good W M Lordan
1of6  CURR Sun2lJull9 3219m CLHcp Good W M Lordan
70f8 CURR Sat29Junl9 2414m CL1 Good W M Lordan
1of12 LEOP Sun12Mayl9 2414m CLMd Soft D O'brien

2 of 15

GOWR Mon 150ct18 1609m CLMd Heavy D O'brien

Trainer J H M Gosden
Jockey L Dettori 132.0kg
Win Range 1614m - 4014m

Barrier 3
Prizemoney $4,026,829
W&P% 71-88

Career 17:12-1-2 12 Mths 6:6-0-0  1st Up 4:3-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:9-1-0  Soft 6:2-0-2
Jockey 11:8-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:3-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner
60 3 $1.45 Stradivarius 60kg L

4/5 Stradivarius 61kg 0.30L 3:29.11
evens Stradivarius 58kg 1.00L 4:30.88

4/5 Stradivarius 5%g 0.75L 3:01.21
evens Stradivarius 60kg 1.50L 3:37.51

2nd Up 4:2-1-0
Heavy 0:0-0-0
Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

6l 2
58 2
59 4
60 1
Barrier 4

Prizemoney $1,266,140
W&P% 24-82

Trainer M Johnston
Jockey S De Sousa 129.0kg
Win Range 1408m - 3264m

Career 17:4-6-4 12 Miths 8:2-4-1 1stUp 3:2-0-1  2nd Up 3:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:2-5-2  Soft 4:1-1-1 Heavy 2:1-0-1
Jockey 9:2-5-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

5 4 Stradivarius 60kg L
61 6 11/2 Stradivarius 61kg 0.30L 3:29.11
58 8  7/2 Stradivarius 58kg 1.00L 4:30.88
59 3 4/7 Dee Ex Bee 5%g 1.75L 3:34.
58 5 11/8 Dee Ex Bee 58kg 3.25L 3:24.97
Trainer D K Weld Barrier 2
Jockey Oisin Murphy 129.0kg Prizemoney $93,018

Win Range 2259m - 3264m W&P% 60-100

Career 5:3-1-1 12 Mths 5:2-1-1 1stUp 2:1-1-0  2nd Up 2:2-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:3-0-1 Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
59 2
57
59
57
60

Stradivarius 60kg L
10/11 Falcon Eight 57kg 0.20L 3:32.55
3/1 Twilight Payment 61kg 0.75L 3:05.15
11/4 Cypress Creek 57kg 3.00L 3:32.19
evens Falcon Eight 60kg 5.50L 2:26.97

N BB w

Trainer A P O'Brien
Jockey W M Lordan 117.0kg
Win Range 2414m - 3219m

Barrier 5
Prizemoney $47,498
W&P% 33-83

Career 6:2-2-1
Firm 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-0-0
Wgt B
53

12 Mths 7:2-2-1  1st Up 2:1-0-1
Good 3:1-1-0 Soft 1:1-0-0
Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0
r. Winner
5

2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Heavy 2:0-1-1
Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Stradivarius 60kg L
11/10 1l Paradiso 53kg 12.00L 3:33.8
6 40/1 Sovereign 57kg 17.75L 2:31.5
5 5/6 Il Paradiso 59kg 0.50L 2:39.94
4 4/11 Millswyn 59kg 0.75L 1:45.62

53
57
59
59
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Race 3 Al Basti Equiworld Dubai Gimcrack Stakes (Group 2) 1207m

Prize $413,826. 1st $238,570. 2nd $90,447. 3rd $45,265. 4th $22,549. 5th $11,315. 6th $5,680. NSW/VIC/TAS: 12:00 am
For: 2YO only. QLD: 12:00 am
NT: 11:30 pm

SA: 11:30 pm

WA: 10:00 pm

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt

1. Abstemious (GB) J P Spencer K A Ryan x12 2:1-1-0 $22,554 50% 100% 14 126
2. Byline (GB) Kevin Stott K'A Ryan x12 2:1-1-0 $12,835 50% 100% 1 126
SCRATCHED

4. Dubai Station (GB) L Dettori KR Burke x3312 41-1-2 $33,664 25% 100% 13 126
5. Iffraaz (IRE) James Doyle M Johnston x101 3:2-0-0 $20451 67% 67% 2 126
6. Lord Of The Lodge (IRE) Ben Curtis KR Burke 21601 4:2-0-0 $20310 50% 50% 8 126
1. Malotru (GB) G Mosse M Botti xs11 2:2-0-0 $8,289 100% 100% 10 126
8. Misty Grey (IRE) J Fanning M Johnston 627313 6:1-1-2 $19321 17% 67% 11 126
9. Pistoletto (USA) R L Moore A P O'Brien x6s11 3:2-0-0 $53,105 67% 67% 4 126
10. Repartee (IRE) Andrea Atzeni K'ARyan 3451 2:1-0-0 $23,076 50% 50% 5 126
SCRATCHED

12. Spartan Fighter (GB) D Tudhope D Carroll x114 3:2-0-0 $24475 67% 671% 7 126
13. Summer Sands (GB)  Barry McHugh R A Fahey xs613 3:1-0-1 $48,771 33% 67% 12 126
14. Threat (IRE) Oisin Murphy R Hannon 1221 31-2-0  $149541 33% 100% 6 126

Race 3 Al Basti Equiworld Dubai Gimcrack Stakes (Group 2): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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B 2 year old b unknown
Sire Mukhadram Dam So Refined
Breeder Unknown
Owners Guy Reed Racing 1
Colours Gold and black check, pink sleeves and cap

Race Details Track Jockey
UPLof YORK Fri23Augl9 1207mClI1 Good J P Spencer
12

1of6  YORK Sat27Jull9  1207m CL3Nv Soft  J P Spencer
20f8 YORK Sat13Jull9  1207m CL3Nv Good J P Spencer

« o [EABYLINE

2 year old b unknown

Sire Muhaarar Dam Lauren Louise

Breeder Unknown

Owners Highclere Thoroughbred Racing-Is Lowry
Colours Light blue, dark blue armlets, dark blue cap

Race Details Track Jockey
UPLof YORK Fri23Augl9 1207m CI1 Good K Stott
12
lof6  HAMI Fri19ull9  1212m CL4Md Soft T Eaves
20f8 AYR Sat22Junl9 1207m CL4Md Good T Eaves
N
""" I DUBAI STATION
" 2yearold b unknown

Sire Brazen Beau Dam Princess Guest

Breeder Unknown

Owners Ahmad Alshaikh & Co

Colours White, emerald green epaulets
Race Details Track Jockey
UPLof YORK Fri23Augl9 1207m Cl1 Good L Dettori
12
30f 5 DEAU Sun28Jull9 1200m CL Good R L Moore
30f14 ROYA Thu20Jun19 1006m CL1 Soft  J P Spencer
1of7 HAYD Thu6Junl9  1006m CL4Nv Soft  J P Spencer
20f7  NOTT Tue 21Mayl9 1223m CL5Nv Good J P Spencer

[ B IFFRAAZ

2 year old b unknown

Sire Iffraaj Dam Zofzig

Breeder Unknown

Owners Sheikh Hamdan Bin Mohammed Al Maktoum
Colours Silver, tassel on cap

Race Details
UPLof YORK Fri23Augl9 1207mClI1

12

1of11 YARM Thu4Jull9  1210m CL4Nv Good  F Norton
16 of 21 ROYA Wed 19Jun19 1006m CL1 Soft L Dettori
l1of6  CARL Fri31Mayl9 1006m CL4Nv Heavy J Fanning

Track Jockey
Good J Doyle

Barrier 14
Prizemoney $22,554
W&P% 50-100

Trainer K A Ryan
Jockey J P Spencer 126.0kg
Win Range 1207m

Career 221-1-0 12 Mths 3:1-1-0  1st Up 1:.0-1-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-1-0 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
57 14

59 3
58 4

Threat 57kg L

11/8 Abstemious 59%g 5.00L 1:16.57
7/2 Oh Purple Reign 61kg 1.00L 1:12.56

Barrier 1
Prizemoney $12,835
W&P% 50-100

Trainer K A Ryan
Jockey Kevin Stott 126.0kg
Win Range 1212m

Career 221-1-0 12 Mths 3:1-1-0  1stUp 1:0-1-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-1-0 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

57 1 Threat 57kg L
59 1 8/13 Byline 5%g3.50L 1:15.6
59 3 3/1 Gobi Sunset 59%g 0.75L 1:12.04
Trainer K R Burke Barrier 13
Jockey L Dettori 126.0kg Prizemoney $33,664

Win Range 1006m W&P% 25-100

Career 4:1-1-2 12 Mths 5:1-1-2  1st Up 1:.0-1-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-1-1 Soft 2:1-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

57 13 Threat 57kg L

57 Earthlight 57kg 4.50L 1:10.3

58 3 14/1 A'ali58kg 3.00L 1:01.9

58 2 11/8 Dubai Station 58kg 1.00L 1:00.73

59 3 16/1 Oh Purple Reign 59kg 0.75L 1:14.45
Trainer M Johnston Barrier 2
Jockey James Doyle 126.0kg Prizemoney $20,451

Win Range 1006m - 1210m W&P% 67-67

Career 3:2-0-0 12 Mths 4:2-0-0 1st Up 1:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:1-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 1:1-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

57 2 Threat 57kg L

61 9  7/4Iffraaz 61kg 2.00L 1:13.22

59 8  8/1 Southern Hills 59%g 10.75L 1:03.05
59 9  4/1Iffraaz 59kg 2.25L 1:06.51
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I3 LORD OF THE LODGE

2 year old b unknown

Sire Dandy Man Dam Archetypal

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs Elaine M Burke

Colours Royal blue, red seams, striped sleeves, red cap, royal blue star

Race Details Track Jockey
20f12 YORK Fri23Augl9 1207m Cl1 Good B Curtis
10f8 HAYD Thu 8Augl9 1207m CL4Nv Good H Shaw
6of 6 NEWB Fri19Jull9  1207m CL1 Soft T Marquand
12 of 17 ROYA Tue 18Jun19 1207m CL1 Good B Curtis
1of8 AYR Wed 22May19 1207m CL4Md Good B Curtis

MALOTRU

2 year old b unknown

Sire Casamento Dam Magika

Breeder Unknown

Owners The Honorable Earle | Mack & Les Boye

Colours Burgundy, yellow rising sun, burgundy cap
Race Details Track Jockey
llJZPL of YORK Fri23Augl9 1207m Cl1 Good G Mosse
1of10 SAN Sun23Junl9 1207m CL Soft A Atzeni
1of6 CHEL Mon 27May191207m CL5Nv Synth  H Bentley

/@ [ MISTY GREY

2 year old gr unknown

Sire Dark Angel Dam Chinese White
Breeder Unknown

Owners Barbara & Alick Richmond
Colours Pink, red disc, quartered cap

Race Details Track Jockey
UPLof YORK Fri23Augl9 1207m CI1 Good J Fanning
12
60f13 GOOD Thu 1Augl9 1207m CL1 Good J Fanning
20f6  NEWBFri19Jull9  1207mCL1 Soft R L Moore
70f14 ROYA Thu 20Jun19 1006m CL1 Soft S D Sousa
30f6 EPSO Fri31Mayl9 1210m CL2 Good  F Norton

2 year old b unknown

Sire War Front Dam Lerici

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr M Tabor, D Smith & Mrs John Magni

Colours Royal blue, orange disc, striped sleeves and cap
Race Details Track Jockey
UPLof YORK Fri23Augl9 1207m CI1 Good R L Moore
12
6of 7 CURR Sat20Jull9  1265m CL1 Good R L Moore
lof4 NAAS Sun19Mayl9 1006m CL Good R L Moore
1of8 TIPP Thu25Aprl9 1006m CLMd Soft D O'brien

Trainer K R Burke Barrier 8

Jockey Ben Curtis 126.0kg Prizemoney $20,310

Win Range 1207m W&P% 50-50

Career 42-0-0 12 Mths 5:2-1-0  1st Up 1:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:2-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

57 8 Threat 57kg L
61 2 3/1Lord Of The Lodge 61kg 5.00L 1:11.73
57 2 10/1 Shadn 55kg 6.00L 1:15.55
58 15 50/1 Arizona 58kg 5.50L 1:13.02
59 4 4/1Llord Of The Lodge 5%g 1.75L 1:13.29
Trainer M Botti Barrier 10
Jockey G Mosse 126.0kg Prizemoney $8,289

Win Range 1207m W&P% 100-100

Career 22-0-0 12 Mths 3:2-0-0  1st Up 1:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner
57 10 Threat 57kg L
56 Malotru 56kg 2.50L 1:09.7

59 6 evens Malotru 59kg 3.00L 1:14.81

Barrier 11
Prizemoney $19,321
W&P% 17-67

Trainer M Johnston
Jockey J Fanning 126.0kg
Win Range 1207m

Career 6:1-1-2 12 Mths 7:1-1-2  1stUp 1:0-0-1 ~ 2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-0-2 Soft 2:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

57 11 Threat 57kg L

57 8 16/1 Golden Horde 57kg 4.75L 1:11.01

57 5  7/1 Shadn 55kg 0.75L 1:15.55

58 14  16/1 A'ali 58kg 4.75L 1:01.9

59 7 11/4 Pinatubo 59kg 2.25L 1:09.22
Trainer A P O'Brien Barrier 4
Jockey R L Moore 126.0kg Prizemoney $53,105
Win Range 1006m W&P% 67-67
Career 3:2-0-0 12 Mths 4:2-0-0 1stUp 21-0-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:1-0-0 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

57 4 Threat 57kg L

59 3 9/4 Roman Turbo 59%g 2.50L 1:16.79
60 3 1/5 Pistoletto 60kg 0.50L 1:01.31

59 6 11/10 Pistoletto 59kg 5.50L 1:00.81
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f_j. [
2 year old br unknown
Sire Invincible Spirit Dam Pleasantry
Breeder Unknown
Owners Sheikh Mohammed Obaid Al Maktoum
Colours Yellow, large black spots and spots on cap
Race Details Track Jockey
30f 12 YORK Fri23Augl9 1207m Ci1 Good A Atzeni
40of 6 NEWB Fri19Jull9  1207m CL1 Soft A Atzeni
1of12 YORK Thu 16May19 1207m CL2Md Good A Atzeni
2 year old b unknown
Sire Dutch Art Dam Survived
Breeder Unknown
Owners Clipper Logistics
Colours Grey
Race Details Track Jockey
UPLof YORK Fri23Augl9 1207m CI1 Good D Tudhope
12
lof5 YORK Fri12Jull9  1087m CL3Nv Good D Tudhope
lof 7 RIPO Wed 5Jun19 1006m CL5Nv Soft D Tudhope
40f11 CARL Mon 20May19 1006m CL4Nv Good D Tudhope
O
* [E] SUMMER SANDS
~ 2yearold b unknown
Sire Coach House Dam Koharu
Breeder Unknown
Owners The Cool Silk Partnership
Colours White, purple cap
Race Details Track Jockey
UPLof YORK Fri23Augl9 1207m CI1 Good B Mchugh
12
60of 21 ROYA Wed 19Jun19 1006m CL1 Soft B Mchugh
lof5 BEVE Sat8Junl9  1006m CL2 Good B Mchugh
30f 11 YORK Wed 15May19 1006m CL3Nv Good B Mchugh
2 year old ch unknown
Sire Footstepsinthesand Dam Flare Of Firelight
Breeder Unknown
Owners Cheveley Park Stud
Colours Red, white sash, royal blue cap
Race Details Track Jockey
10f12 YORK Fri23Augl9 1207m Cl1 Good O Murphy
20f13 GOOD Thu 1Augl9 1207m CL1 Good T Marquand
20f17 ROYA Tue 18Junl9 1207m CL1 Good T Marquand
lof4 NEWMSun5Mayl9 1006m CL3Md Good T Marquand

Barrier 5
Prizemoney $23,076
W&P% 50-50

Trainer K A Ryan
Jockey Andrea Atzeni 126.0kg
Win Range 1207m

Career 221-0-0 12 Mths 3:1-0-1 1stUp 2:1-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:1-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
57 5
57 6
5% 9

Threat 57kg L
6/4 Shadn 55kg 2.50L 1:15.55
9/2 Repartee 59kg 5.00L 1:11.68

Barrier 7
Prizemoney $24,475
W&P% 67-67

Trainer D Carroll
Jockey D Tudhope 126.0kg
Win Range 1006m - 1087m

Career3:2-0-0 12 Mths 4:2-0-0  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:1-0-0 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:2-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
57 7 Threat 57kg L

61 5
59
59

1/2 Spartan Fighter 61kg 1.00L 1:05.33
7/4 Spartan Fighter 59kg 0.30L 0:58.74
11/4 Rayong 59kg 1.50L 1:02.15

N~

Barrier 12
Prizemoney $48,771
W&P% 33-67

Trainer R A Fahey
Jockey Barry McHugh 126.0kg
Win Range 1006m

Career 3:1-0-1 12 Mths 41-0-1 1stUp 1:.0-0-1  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:1-0-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:1-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

57 12 Threat 57kg L

59 9 10/1 Southern Hills 59kg 1.75L 1:03.05

56 5 11/4 Summer Sands 56kg 0.50L 1:04.15

58 9 11/2 Bomb Proof 58kg 3.75L 0:58.63
Trainer R Hannon Barrier 6
Jockey Oisin Murphy 126.0kg Prizemoney $149,541

Win Range 1006m - 1207m W&P% 33-100

Career 3:1-2-0 12 Mths 4:2-2-0  1stUp 1:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-2-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner
57 6 $2.62 Threat5s7kgL

57 1
58 12
5 1

11/8 Golden Horde 57kg 0.75L 1:11.01
4/1 Arizona 58kg 0.50L 1:13.02
10/1 Threat 59kg 2.25L 0:59.9
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Race 4 Coolmore Nunthorpe Stakes (Group 1) 1006m UK: 3:35 pm

Prize $735,689. 1st $424,123. 2nd $160,794. 3rd $80,472. 4th $40,086. 5th $20,118. 6th $10,096.

For: 2YO plus.

Horse
1. Battaash (IRE)

2. Copper Knight (IRE)
3. El Astronaute (IRE)
4. Ornate (GB)

5. Garrus (IRE)

6. Rumble Inthejungle

(IRE)

1. Soldier's Call (GB)
8. Ten Sovereigns (IRE)

10. Mabs Cross (GB)
11. Fairyland (IRE)

12.§

Race 4 Coolmore Nunthorpe Stakes (Group 1): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

0 Perfect (USA)

sportshbet

Jockey

Jim Crowley
D Allan

Jason Hart
Phil Dennis

K Shoemark
Qisin Murphy

D Tudhope
R L Moore

G Mosse
D O'Brien
W M Lordan

Trainer

C Hills

T D Easterby

JJ Quinn

D C Griffiths

C Hills

Richard Spencer

Archie Watson
A P O'Brien

M Dods
A P O'Brien
A P O'Brien

Last 10

1121544121
x71203124s
x52119662s
x036119515
x3211s4411
x479s39141

2433563113
x145s111

xs431s1233
x3565s11s3
3859135332

Career
18:9-2-3
35:8-4-2

47:12-11-4
48:8-10-5
9:4-1-2
8:2-0-1

11:4-1-4
6:4-0-0

16:7-2-4
9:4-0-2
12:3-1-3

Prize
$1,650,207
$353,544
$579,490
$375,541
$131,557
$137,879

$290,526
$892,616

$432,103
$727,640
$284,882

NSW/VIC/TAS: 12:35 am

W%
50%
23%
26%
17%
44%
25%

36%
67%

44%
44%
25%

QLD: 12:35 am
NT: 12:05 am
SA: 12:05 am

WA: 10:35 pm

P% Bar Wgt

8% 1 137
40% 7 137
51% 9 137
48% 3 137
8% 12 135
38% 10 135
82% 4 135
67% 11 135

SCRATCHED
81% 5 134
67/% 2 132
58% 6 132
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" ¥ BATTAASH

5 year old b unknown

Sire Dark Angel Dam Anna Law

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Hamdan Al Maktoum

Colours Royal blue, white epaulets, striped cap

Race Details Track
1of11 YORK Fri23Augl9 1006m Cl1 Good
10f9  GOOD Fri 2Augl9  1006m CL1 Good
20f12 ROYA Tue18Jun19 1006m CL1 Good
l1of6 HAYD Sat25Mayl9 1006m CL1 Good
40f 16 LONG Sun70ctl8 999m CL Soft

/7 | COPPER KNIGHT

~ Syearold b unknown
Sire Sir Prancealot Dam Mystic Dream
Breeder Unknown
Owners Middleham Park, Ventura Racing 6&Partn
Colours Light blue, orange epaulets

Race Details Track
UPLof YORK Fri 23Augl9 1006m CI1 Good
11
70f9  GOOD Fri 2Augl9  1006m CL1 Good
1of8 YORK Sat13Jjull9  1006m CL1 Good
20f13 NEWC Fri 28Jun19  1006m CL2Hcp Synth
12 0f 19 EPSO Sat 1Jun19  1006m CL2Hcp Good

6 year old ch unknown

Sire Approve Dam Drumcliffe Dancer

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Ross Harmon Racing

Colours Maroon, mauve epaulets
Race Details Track
UPLof YORK Fri 23Augl9 1006m CI1 Good
11
50f9 GOOD Fri 2Aug19  1006m CL1 Good
20f9  CURR Sun21Jull9 1006m CL1 Good
10f16 CURR Thu27Jun19 1006m CLHcp Soft
1of11 CORK Fri14Jun19  1006m CL1 Soft

:o: 3 ORNATE

Jockey

J Crowley
J Crowley
J Crowley
J Crowley
J Crowley

Jockey
D Allan

D Allan
D Allan
D Allan
D Allan

Jockey
J Hart

J Hart
J Hart
J Hart
J Hart

E; F‘\fﬁ

6 year old b unknown

Sire Bahamian Bounty Dam Adorn

Breeder Unknown

Owners Kings Road Racing Partnership

Colours Yellow, black diamond, diamonds on sleeves
Race Details Track Jockey
ZLlJlPL of YORK Fri 23Augl9 1006m CI1 Good P Dennis
18 of 27 GOOD Sat 3Aug19  1207m CL2Hcp Good P Dennis
30f9  GOOD Fri 2Aug19  1006m CL1 Good P Dennis
6of 14 ASCO Fri26Jull9  1006m CL2Hcp Good P Dennis
1of3  BEVE Tue18unl9 1006m CL3 Good P Dennis

Trainer C Hills Barrier 1

Jockey Jim Crowley 137.0kg Prizemoney $1,650,207

Win Range 999m - 1016m W&P% 50-78

Career 18:9-2-3 12 Mths 7:4-1-0  1st Up 54-0-1  2nd Up 5:1-2-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:7-2-2  Soft 5:2-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 11:6-2-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

62 1 $3.25 Battaash 62kg L

59 5  1/4 Battaash 59kg 0.75L 0:56.2
59 12 2/1 Blue Point 59kg 1.25L 0:58.53
59 6  5/6 Battaash 59kg 2.50L 0:57.95
62 Mabs Cross 60kg 0.50L 0:00.11
Trainer T D Easterby Barrier 7
Jockey D Allan 137.0kg Prizemoney $353,544

Win Range 1006m - 1020m W&P% 23-40

Career 35:8-4-2 12 Mths 17:4-2-1 1st Up 4:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 21:5-1-2  Soft 11:2-2-0
Jockey 19:5-3-1  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 9:4-0-1
Wgt Br. Winner
62 7

58 10
58 4
63 10
59 15

2nd Up 4:1-2-0
Heavy 1:0-0-0
Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0

Battaash 62kg L

14/1 Battaash 59kg 6.75L 0:56.2
2/1 Copper Knight 58kg 0.50L 0:58.16
10/3 Fool For You 55kg 0.75L 0:58.6
8/1 Ornate 57kg 2.75L 0:54.

Barrier 9
Prizemoney $579,490
W&P% 26-57

Trainer J J Quinn
Jockey Jason Hart 137.0kg
Win Range 1006m - 1106m

Career 47:12-11-4 12 Mths 13:4-3-0 1st Up 5:1-2-0  2nd Up 5:1-1-2
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 36:8-8-3  Soft 9:4-2-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 23:6-7-2  Dist 4:3-1-0 Track 9:2-2-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

62 9 Battaash 62kg L

58 3 7/1 Battaash 59kg 5.25L 0:56.2

60 8  4/1 Soffia 59%g 3.50L 0:58.51

63 14  7/1 El Astronaute 63kg 1.00L 0:59.3

63 6 11/4 El Astronaute 63kg 0.75L 0:58.7
Trainer D C Griffiths Barrier 3
Jockey Phil Dennis 137.0kg Prizemoney $375,541

Win Range 1000m - 1013m W&P% 17-48

Career 48:8-10-5 12 Mths 22:5-3-2 1st Up 6:0-1-2
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 28:6-4-2  Soft 8:0-2-1
Jockey 13:5-2-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner
62 3 Battaash 62kg L

2nd Up 6:1-1-0
Heavy 0:0-0-0
Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

60 15
58 8
62 3
58 1

33/1 Khaadem 60kg 8.25L 1:09.79

33/1 Battaash 59kg 3.25L 0:56.2

12/1 Only Spoofing 51kg 3.50L 1:00.27
6/5 Ornate 58kg 1.00L 1:02.19
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I GARRUS

3 year old gr unknown

Sire Acclamation Dam Queen Of Power
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs Susan Roy

Colours Mauve

Race Details Track Jockey
UPLof YORK Fri23Augl9 1006m CI1 Good K Shoemark
11
30f9  CURR Sun2ljull9 1006m CL1 Good K Shoemark
20f9  SAND Sat6Jull9  1015m CL1 Good J Doyle
1of6 YORK Thu 16Mayl9 1006m CL1 Good R L Moore
1of5 NOTT Wed 10Aprl9 1013m CL3 Good R L Moore

3 year old ch unknown

Sire Bungle Inthejungle Dam Guana

Breeder Unknown

Owners Rebel Racing Premier&Cheveley Park Stu

Colours Black, grey sleeves, black stars
Race Details Track Jockey
UPLof YORK Fri23Augl9 1006m CI1 Good O Murphy
11
40f9  GOOD Fri 2Augl9  1006m CL1 Good L Dettori
70f9  SAND Sat6Jull9  1015m CL1 Good L Dettori
90of9 ROYA Fri2lunl9 1207m CL1 Soft ) Doyle
30f8 NEWMSat 29Sep18 1207m CL1 Good J Doyle

1

SOLDIER'S CALL

3 year old b unknown

Sire Showcasing Dam Dijarvo

Breeder Unknown

Owners Clipper Logistics

Colours Grey
Race Details Track Jockey
20f11 YORK Fri23Augl9 1006m Cl1 Good D Tudhope
40f9 CURR Sun2Ljull9 1006m CL1 Good D Tudhope
30f12 ROYA Tue 18Jun19 1006m CL1 Good D Tudhope
30f6  YORK Thu 16Mayl9 1006m CL1 Good D Tudhope
60of 12 CHUR Fri2Nov18  1106m CL Soft O Murphy

3 year old b unknown

Sire No Nay Never Dam Seeking Solace

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr D Smith, Mrs J Magnier, Mr M Tab

Colours Purple, white seams, striped sleeves, purple cap
Race Details Track Jockey
UPLof YORK Fri 23Augl9 1006m CI1 Good R L Moore
11
1of12 NEWMSat13Jull9  1207m CL1 Good R L Moore
40f9 ROYA Fri2lun19 1207m CL1 Soft R L Moore
50f19 NEWMSat 4Mayl9 1609m CL1 Good R L Moore
1of8 NEWMSat 29Sepl8 1207m CL1 Good D O'brien

Trainer C Hills
Jockey K Shoemark 135.0kg
Win Range 1006m - 1207m

Barrier 12
Prizemoney $131,557
W&P% 44-78

Career 9:4-1-2 12 Miths 9:4-1-1 1stUp 2:1-0-1  2nd Up 2:2-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:3-1-2 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

61 12 Battaash 62kg L
59 4 7/1 Soffia 59%g 4.00L 0:58.51
56 9 10/3 Kurious 55kg 0.75L 0:59.23
58 8  3/1 Garrus 58kg L 0:57.61
56 3 13/8 Garrus 56kg 1.25L 0:57.01
Trainer Richard Spencer Barrier 10
Jockey Oisin Murphy 135.0kg Prizemoney $137,879

Win Range 1006m W&P% 25-38

Career 8:2-0-1 12 Mths 7:1-0-1 1stUp 21-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:2-0-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
61 10

57 6
56
59
57

Battaash 62kg L

10/1 Battaash 59kg 4.25L 0:56.2

9/1 Kurious 55kg 3.25L 0:59.23
16/1 Advertise 59kg 13.25L 1:11.88
16/1 Ten Sovereigns 57kg 4.00L 1:10.04

e

Barrier 4
Prizemoney $290,526
W&P% 36-82

Trainer Archie Watson
Jockey D Tudhope 135.0kg
Win Range 999m - 1009m

Career 11:4-1-4 12 Mths 9:2-1-4  1stUp 2:0-1-1  2nd Up 2:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:4-1-3 Soft 2:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 9:4-1-3  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner
6l 4 Battaash 62kg L
59 10  2/1 Soffia 59g 4.75L 0:58.51
56 8 16/1 Blue Point 59kg 2.75L 0:58.53
60 5 11/4 Garrus 58kg 0.25L 0:57.61
55 14/5 Bulletin 55kg 4.75L 1:05.54
Trainer A P O'Brien Barrier 11
Jockey R L Moore 135.0kg Prizemoney $892,616
Win Range 1207m W&P% 67-67
Career 6:4-0-0 12 Mths 7:4-0-0  1stUp 21-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:3-0-0 Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 41-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner
61 11 Battaash 62kg L
57 12 9/2 Ten Sovereigns 57kg 2.75L 1:09.31

59 3 evens Advertise 59%g 2.25L 1:11.88
57 5  9/4 Magna Grecia 57kg 4.50L 1:36.84
57 4 8/13 Ten Sovereigns 57kg 0.50L 1:10.04
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MABS CROSS

5 year old b unknown

Sire Dutch Art Dam Miss Meggy
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr David W Armstrong

Colours Red, red cap, white spots
Race Details Track Jockey
UPLof YORK Fri23Augl9 1006m CI1 Good G Mosse
1
40f12 ROYA Tue 18Jun19 1006m CL1 Good P Mulrennan
30f 6 HAYD Sat 25Mayl9 1006m CL1 Good P Mulrennan
1of11 NEWMSat4Mayl9 1006m CL1 Good P Mulrennan
10f16 LONG Sun 70ctl8  999m CL Soft G Mosse

3 year old b unknown

Sire Kodiac Dam Queenofthefairies

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs E M Stockwell/m Tabor/d Smith

Colours Madonna blue, brown cross belts, blue cap
Race Details Track Jockey
UPLof YORK Fri 23Augl9 1006m CI1 Good D O'brien
1
30f12 NEWMSat13Jjull9  1207m CL1 Good J A Heffernan
50f12 ROYA Tue 18Jun19 1006m CL1 Good W M Lordan
60of 10 CURR Sun 26May19 1609m CL1 Good J A Heffernan
50f15 NEWMSun 5Mayl9 1609m CL1 Good L Dettori

3 year old b unknown

Sire Scat Daddy Dam Hopeoverexperience

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr D Smith, Mrs J Magnier, Mr M Tab

Colours Purple, white seams, striped sleeves, white cap
Race Details Track Jockey
30f11 YORK Fri23Augl9 1006m CI1 Good W M Lordan
80of15 DEAU Sun4Augl9 1299m CL Good A Atzeni
50f12 NEWMSat13Jull9  1207m CL1 Good W M Lordan
90f18 ROYA Sat22Junl9 1408m CL1 Good R L Moore
10f10 NAAS Sun19Mayl9 1207m CL1 Good R L Moore

Trainer M Dods
Jockey G Mosse 134.0kg
Win Range 999m - 1025m

Barrier 5
Prizemoney $432,103
W&P% 44-81

Career 16:7-2-4 12 Mths 6:2-1-1 1st Up 4:2-1-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-2
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:4-2-4  Soft 2:2-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

61 5 Battaash 62kg L

58 4 6/1 Blue Point 59kg 2.75L 0:58.53

60 2  7/2 Battaash 59kg 3.25L 0:57.95

62 10  6/1 Mabs Cross 62kg 0.30L 0:58.67

60 Mabs Cross 60kg 0.20L 0:00.11
Trainer A P O'Brien Barrier 2
Jockey D 0'Brien 132.0kg Prizemoney $727,640

Win Range 1207m W&P% 44-67

Career 9:4-0-2
Firm 0:0-0-0

12 Mths 7:2-0-1  1st Up 3:2-0-0
Good 8:3-0-2 Soft 1:1-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner
60 2

50 4
55 10
575
57 1

2nd Up 3:2-0-0
Heavy 0:0-0-0
Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Battaash 62kg L

10/1 Ten Sovereigns 57kg 3.50L 1:09.31
16/1 Blue Point 59kg 3.00L 0:58.53
12/1 Hermosa 57kg 8.25L 1:35.07

15/2 Hermosa 57kg 2.25L 1:36.89

Trainer A P O'Brien
Jockey W M Lordan 132.0kg
Win Range 1006m - 1207m

Barrier 6
Prizemoney $284,882
W&P% 25-58

Career 12:3-1-3 12 Mths 9:1-1-4  1st Up 2:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:2-1-1 Soft 3:1-0-2
Jockey 4:0-0-3  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner
60 6

55

2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Heavy 0:0-0-0
Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Battaash 62kg L

Advertise 56kg 3.50L 1:15.35

56 5 25/1 Ten Sovereigns 57kg 5.00L 1:09.31
58 10  4/1 Space Traveller 58kg 6.25L 1:24.57
57 6 9/10 So Perfect 57kg 2.251 1:10.46
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Race 5 British Stallion Studs EBF Convivial Maiden Stakes (Plus 10) 1408m

Prize $128,745. 1st $81,472. 2nd $24,396. 3rd $12,198. 4th $6,099. 5th $3,049. 6th $1,531.
For: 2YO only.

Horse
1. Afro Blue (IRE)
2. Cabot Cliffs (IRE)
3. Celtic Art (FR)
4, Cruyff (GB)
5. Dubai Mirage (IRE)

1. Fox Duty Free (IRE)

8. Gift Of Kings (GB)

9. Kumasi (GB)

10. Molatham (GB)

11. Pot Of Paint (GB)

12. Station To Station (GB)
13. Western Hero (IRE)

14. Zuckerberg (IRE)

15. African Swift (USA)

Jockey
Andrea Atzeni
P Hanagan

P J McDonald
Harry Bentley
QOisin Murphy

S De Sousa

J P Spencer
James Doyle
Jim Crowley

R Kingscote

A Kirby

D Tudhope
Tom Marquand
J Fanning

Trainer

R Hannon

C Hills
PFICole
Richard Spencer
S bin Suroor

A M Balding

K A Ryan

D O'Meara

R Varian

Tom Dascombe
C G Cox

K' A Ryan

| Furtado

M Johnston

Last 10
X3

X

220

32

x3

12

X7

x444
x24

Career
1:0-0-1
0:0-0-0
2:0-1-0
0:0-0-0
1:.0-1-0

1:0-0-1
0:0-0-0
0:0-0-0
1:0-1-0
0:0-0-0
1:0-0-0
0:0-0-0
3:0-0-0
2:0-1-0

Prize
$1,365
$0
$10,116
$0
$2,536

$1,222
50
$0
$6,688
$0
50
$0
$0
$2,063

Race 5 British Stallion Studs EBF Convivial Maiden Stakes (Plus 10): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

sportshet

NSW/VIC/TAS: 1:15 am
QLD: 1:15 am
NT: 12:45 am
SA: 12:45 am
WA: 11:15 pm

W%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

P% Bar Wgt

100% 9
0% 10
50% 7
0%
100% 14

131
131
131
131
131

SCRATCHED

100% 11
0% 4
0% 15

100% 5
0% 12
0% 6
0% 13
0% 8

50% 16

131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
126

SCRATCHED
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AFRO BLUE

2 year old b unknown

Sire Oasis Dream Dam Najraan

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Michael Pescod

Colours Light blue and black stripes, black sleeves and cap

Race Details
UPLof YORK Fri23Augl9 1408m Cl2md
14

30f9  NEWMFri9Augl9  1408m CL4Md

Track Jockey
Good A Atzeni

Good S M Levey

B3 CABOT CLIFFS

2 year old ch unknown

Sire Gleneagles Dam Hallouella

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr M Tabor, Mr D Smith & Mrs J Magnier

Colours Royal blue, orange disc, orange and royal blue striped sleeves and cap

Race Details Track Jockey
UPLof YORK Fri23Augl9 1408m Cl2md Good P Hanagan
14

sVi Bl CELTIC ART

2 year old ch unknown

Sire Mastercraftsman Dam Irish Song

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs Fitri Hay

Colours Pink, emerald green chevron, halved sleeves, quartered cap

Race Details Track Jockey

20f14 YORK Fri23Augl9 1408m Cl2md Good P J Mcdonald
20f11 GOOD Sat 3Augl9  1408m CL2Md Good P J Mcdonald
11 of 14 NEWMFri 12Jull9  1408m CL3Md Good P J Mcdonald
2 year old b unknown
Sire Dutch Art Dam Piano

Breeder Unknown
Owners Rebel Racing Premier li
Colours Black, grey sleeves, black stars

Race Details Track Jockey
ﬂ’L of YORK Fri23Augl9 1408m Cl2md Good H Bentley
I DUBAI MIRAGE

2 year old ch unknown

Sire Dubawi Dam Calipatria
Breeder Unknown

Owners Godolphin

Colours Royal blue

Race Details
30f14 YORK Fri23Augl9 1408m Cl2md
20f5 SAND Thu 8Augl9 1609m CL4Md

Track Jockey
Good O Murphy
Good O Murphy

Barrier 9
Prizemoney $1,365

Trainer R Hannon
Jockey Andrea Atzeni 131.0kg

Win Range - W&P% 0-100

Career 1:0-0-1 12 Mths 2:0-0-1 1st Up 1:.0-0-1  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

5 9 Molatham 59%g L

59 4 20/1 Cepheus 59%g 3.00L 1:27.35
Trainer C Hills Barrier 10
Jockey P Hanagan 131.0kg

FIRST STARTER
Wgt Br. Winner

59 10 Molatham 59g L
Trainer P F I Cole Barrier 7
Jockey P J McDonald 131.0kg Prizemoney $10,116
Win Range - W&P% 0-50
Career 220-1-0 12 Mths 3:0-2-0  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-2-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

5 7 Molatham 59g L

57 5 14/1 Persuasion 57kg 0.50L 1:26.01

57 11  20/1 Al Madhar 57kg 11.50L 1:23.76
Trainer Richard Spencer Barrier 2
Jockey Harry Bentley 131.0kg

FIRST STARTER
Wgt Br. Winner

5 2 Molatham 59g L
Trainer S bin Suroor Barrier 14
Jockey Oisin Murphy 131.0kg Prizemoney $2,536

Win Range - W&P% 0-100

Career 1:.0-1-0 12 Mths 2.0-1-1 1stUp 1.0-1-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
59 14
59 4

Molatham 59%g L
5/1 Native Tribe 59kg L 1:45.71
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" |3 FOX DUTY FREE

2 year old b unknown

Sire Kingman Dam Bugie D'amore

Breeder Unknown

Owners King Power Racing Co Ltd

Colours Royal blue, white hoop, striped sleeves, white cap, royal blue star

Race Details
UPLof YORK Fri23Augl9 1408m Cl2md
14

30f 12 NEWB Sat 20Jull9  1207m CL4Nv Soft

Track Jockey
Good S D Sousa

S D Sousa

" [F} GIFT OF KINGS

2 year old b unknown
Sire Kingman Dam Indian Love Bird
Breeder Unknown
Owners Clipper Logistics
Colours GREY, WHITE cap
Race Details
lleL of YORK Fri23Augl9 1408m Cl2md

Track
Good

Jockey
J P Spencer

EJ Kumasi

2 year old ch unknown
Sire New Approach Dam Ghanaian
Breeder Unknown
Owners Cheveley Park Stud
Colours Red, white sash, royal blue cap
Race Details
iJ‘I‘DL of YORK Fri 23Augl9 1408m Cl2md

Track
Good

Jockey
J Doyle

" [T} MOLATHAM

2 year old ch unknown

Sire Night Of Thunder Dam Cantal

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Hamdan Al Maktoum

Colours Royal blue, white epaulets, striped cap

Race Details
1of14 YORK Fri23Augl9 1408m Cl2md
20of7 ASCO Fri26Jull9  1207m CL2Md

Track Jockey
Good J Crowley
Good J Crowley

" [ POT OF PAINT

2 year old b unknown

Sire New Approach Dam Regency

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr D R Passant

Colours Black, light green and black chevrons on sleeves, light green cap

Track Jockey
Good R Kingscote

Race Details
UPLof YORK Fri23Augl9 1408m Cl2md
14

Trainer A M Balding Barrier 11

Jockey S De Sousa 131.0kg Prizemoney $1,222

Win Range - W&P% 0-100

Career 1:0-0-1 12 Mths 2:0-0-1 1st Up 1:.0-0-1  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

59 11 Molatham 59%g L
57 2 5/2 Owney Madden 57kg 0.50L 1:17.1
Trainer K A Ryan Barrier 4
Jockey J P Spencer 131.0kg
FIRST STARTER
Wgt Br. Winner
5 4 Molatham 59%g L
Trainer D 0'Meara Barrier 15
Jockey James Doyle 131.0kg
FIRST STARTER
Wgt Br. Winner
59 15 Molatham 59g L
Trainer R Varian Barrier 5
Jockey Jim Crowley 131.0kg Prizemoney $6,688

Win Range 1408m W&P% 0-100

Career 1:0-1-0 12 Mths 221-1-0  1st Up 1:.0-1-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
59 5 $3.25 Molatham 59%g L
57 4 14/1 Mums Tipple 57kg 0.30L 1:15.63

Trainer Tom Dascombe Barrier 12

Jockey R Kingscote 131.0kg

FIRST STARTER

Wgt Br. Winner

59 12 Molatham 59%g L
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" F#] STATION TO STATION

2 year old b unknown

Sire Cacique Dam Jubilant Queen

Breeder Unknown

Owners Alderson Burke Francis

Colours Red and black check, black sleeves, white cap

Race Details Track Jockey
UPLof YORK Fri23Augl9 1408m Cl2md Good A Kirby
14

70f12 NEWB Sat 20Jull9  1207m CL4Nv Soft  JDoyle

WESTERN HERO

2 year old b unknown

Sire Excelebration Dam Kayak
Breeder Unknown

Owners Clipper Logistics
Colours Grey

Race Details Track Jockey
lleL of YORK Fri23Augl9 1408m Cl2md Good D Tudhope
ZUCKERBERG

2 year old ch unknown

Sire Camacho Dam Queenie Keen
Breeder Unknown

Owners Purple Reins And James Howard
Colours Mauve, white hoop

Race Details Track Jockey
UPLof YORK Fri23Augl9 1408m Cl2md Good T Marquand
14

40f12 CATT Tue6Augl9 1414m CL5Md Soft P J Mcdonald
40f13 REDC Sat22Junl9 1204m CLS5Nv Good T E Whelan
40f8 LEIC Tue28Mayl9 1006m CLANv Good S D Sousa

/7 EE AFRICAN SWIFT

- 2 year old ch unknown
Sire Distorted Humor Dam Sahara Wind
Breeder Unknown
Owners Sheikh Hamdan Bin Mohammed Al Maktoum
Colours Silver, royal blue cap

Race Details Track Jockey
UPLof YORK Fri23Augl9 1408m Cl2md Good J Fanning
14

20f7  KEMP Wed 14Aug19 1408m CL5Nv Synth  F Norton

40f15 GOOD Thu 1Augl9 1408m CL2Md Good F Norton

Trainer C G Cox Barrier 6

Jockey A Kirby 131.0kg Prizemoney $0

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 1:.0-0-0 12 Mths 2:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

5 6 Molatham 59%g L

57 13 16/1 Owney Madden 57kg 6.25L 1:17.1
Trainer K A Ryan Barrier 13
Jockey D Tudhope 131.0kg

FIRST STARTER
Wgt Br. Winner

59 13 Molatham 59%g L
Trainer | Furtado Barrier 8
Jockey Tom Marquand 131.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 3:.0-0-0 12 Mths 4:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

5 8 Molatham 59g L

59 1  7/4 Mischief Star 59%g 1.251 1:28.83

58 4 12/1 War Storm 60kg 2.50L 1:11.

59 1  7/2 Majestic Sands 59kg 6.00L 1:00.91
Trainer M Johnston Barrier 16
Jockey J Fanning 126.0kg Prizemoney $2,063
Win Range - W&P% 0-50
Career 220-1-0 12 Mths 3:0-1-0  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

57 16 Molatham 59kg L

57 7 evens Kalsara 57kg L 1:26.88
57 7 14/1 Vividly 57kg 4251 1:27.59
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Race 6 Nationwide Accident Repair Services Handicap 1584m

Prize $128,745. 1st $81,472. 2nd $24,396. 3rd $12,198. 4th $6,099. 5th $3,049. 6th $1,531.
For: 3YO only.

Horse
1. Dark Vision (IRE)
2. Biometric (GB)
3. Fanaar (IRE)
4. Pogo (IRE)
5. Spirit Warning (GB)
6. Vitralite (IRE)

1. Seductive Moment
(GER)

9. Jonah Jones (IRE)

10. Coolagh Forest (IRE)
11. Fastman (IRE)

12. Edaraat (GB)

13. King Of Tonga (IRE)
14. Boston George (IRE)
15. Irv (IRE)

16. Archaeology (GB)
17. Hold Still (IRE)

Jockey

James Doyle

Harry Bentley

Jim Crowley

K Shoemark
William Carver (a5)
Ben Curtis

J Fanning

R Kingscote

P Hanagan
Jason Hart
Andrea Atzeni
Cam Hardie
S A Gray

J P Sullivan

P Mathers

Faye McManoman
(@)

Trainer

M Johnston
R M Beckett
W J Haggas
C Hills

A M Balding
K R Burke
M Johnston

Tom Dascombe
R A Fahey

D O'Meara

R Varian

D O'Meara

K Dalgleish
Micky Hammond
Jedd O'Keeffe

W R Muir

Last 10
x048403s61
581211
3034715429
1907165334
x123122411
2411
x11s514s87

x6s15s13
x9611s3314
x242348s41
x11583
x0242s3213
x35s2s15
x11295s724
x541259143
x234251455

Career
10:3-0-1
5:3-1-0
11:2-2-1
13:2-2-2
13:4-5-1
3:2-0-0
8:4-0-0

5:2-0-1
8:3-0-2
10:2-3-1
5:2-0-1
8:1-3-2
51-1-1
10:2-2-0
9:2-1-1
9:1-2-1

Race 6 Nationwide Accident Repair Services Handicap: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

sportshet

Prize
$236,807
$161,042

$86,603
$59,034
$73,497
$20,463
$27,599

$32,081
$51,937
$32,711
$19,028
$28,234

$9,550
$40,350
$35,745
$16,762

NSW/VIC/TAS: 1:50 am
QLD: 1:50 am
NT: 1:20 am
SA: 1:20 am
WA: 11:50 pm

W%
30%
60%
18%
15%
31%
67%
50%

40%
38%
20%
40%
13%
20%
20%
22%
11%

P% Bar Wgt

40% 4
80% 16
5% 7
46% 3
7% 11
67% 10
50% 13

133
131
130
129
125
124
124

SCRATCHED

60% 1
03% 5
60% 9
60% 12
5% 8
60%

40% 14
44% 15
4% 6
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DARK VISION

3 year old b unknown

Sire Dream Ahead Dam Black Dahlia
Breeder Unknown

Owners Godolphin

Colours Royal blue

Race Details Track
lngL of YORK Fri 23Augl9 1584m Cl2hcp Good
150f 20 GOOD Fri 2Augl9  1609m CL2Hcp Good
40of 14 NEWMFri 12Jull9  2012m CL2Hcp Good
80f28 ROYA Thu 20Jun19 1609m CL2Hcp Soft

40f8 SAND Thu 23May19 1609m CL1 Good

V4 B BIOMETRIC

3 year old br unknown

Sire Bated Breath Dam Bionic

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr K Abdullah

Colours Green, pink sash and cap, white sleeves

Race Details Track

50f16 YORK Fri23Augl9 1584m Cl2hcp Good

80of9  GOOD Fri 2Augl9  1609m CL1 Good

10f28 ROYA Thu20Jun19 1609m CL2Hcp Soft

20f6  LING SatlJunl9  1207m CL5Nv Good

10f12 NEWB Fri17May19 1408m CL4Nv Good
" [EJ FANAAR

3 year old b unknown

Sire Dark Angel Dam Inca Trail

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Hamdan Al Maktoum

Colours Royal blue, white epaulets, striped cap

Race Details Track
30f16 YORK Fri23Augl9 1584m Cl2hcp Good
17 of 23 ASCO Sat27Jull9  1408m CL2HcpNHF Soft
30f28 ROYA Thu20Jun19 1609m CL2Hcp Soft
40f14 GOOD Sat 25May19 1408m CL2Hcp Good
70f9  CHEL Thu11Aprl9 1609m CL2 Synth

/B @ Poco

3 year old b unknown

Sire Zebedee Dam Cute

Breeder Unknown

Owners Gary and Linnet Woodward

Jockey
J Doyle

O Murphy
J Doyle

J P Spencer
S D Sousa

Jockey

H Bentley
H Bentley
H Bentley
H Bentley
R Hornby

Jockey

J Crowley

T Marquand
D O'neill

D O'neill

J Crowley

Colours Emerald green, pink star, striped sleeves and cap

Race Details Track
1of16 YORK Fri23Augl9 1584m Cl2hcp Good
90f12 GOOD Sat 3Augl9  1408m CL2Hcp Good
19 of 28 ROYA Thu 20Jun19 1609m CL2Hcp Soft

70f11 COLO Sun19Mayl9 1600m CL1 Good
10f10 NEWMSat4Mayl9 1609m CL2Hcp Good

Jockey

K Shoemark
J Doyle

K Shoemark
F Blondel

0 Murphy

Trainer M Johnston Barrier 4
Jockey James Doyle 133.0kg Prizemoney $236,807
Win Range 1207m - 1408m W&P% 30-40
Career 10:3-0-1 12 Mths 8:0-0-1 1st Up 2:1-0-1  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:3-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner
60 4 Pogo 59%g L
56 19  8/1 Beat Le Bon 58kg 9.251 1:35.28
59 10  8/1 Walkinthesand 60kg 1.75L 2:00.61
60 1 18/1 Biometric 54kg 9.50L 1:41.25
57 4 10/1 King Of Comedy 57kg 4.25L 1:40.29
Trainer R M Beckett Barrier 16
Jockey Harry Bentley 131.0kg Prizemoney $161,042

Win Range 1402m - 1609m W&P% 60-80

Career 5:3-1-0 12 Mths 6:3-1-0  1stUp 1:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:2-1-0 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:2-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

59 16 Pogo 59%g L

58 5  5/1 Duke Of Hazzard 58kg 23.25L 1:35.7

54 29  28/1 Biometric 54kg 1.25L 1:41.25

64 5 8/13 Nahaarr 60kg 0.75L 1:09.61

61 12 8/1 Biometric 61kg 0.20L 1:24.
Trainer W J Haggas Barrier 7
Jockey Jim Crowley 130.0kg Prizemoney $86,603
Win Range 1207m - 1409m W&P% 18-45
Career 11:2-2-1 12 Mths 10:1-2-2 1stUp 3:1-1-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-1-0 Soft 4:0-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 9:2-2-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

59 7 Pogo 59%g L

56 29  8/1 Raising Sand 60kg 13.50L 1:28.78

57 18 50/1 Biometric 54kg 3.25L 1:41.25

58 11 11/1 Beat Le Bon 56kg 3.75L 1:26.84

59 4 7/2 Bye Bye Hong Kong 59%g 6.25L 1:36.9
Trainer C Hills Barrier 3
Jockey K Shoemark 129.0kg Prizemoney $59,034

Win Range 1408m - 1609m W&P% 15-46

Career 13:2-2-2 12 Mths 10:3-0-2 1st Up 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:1-1-0
Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 7:1-1-1 Soft 4:1-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2.1-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner
59 3 $13 Pogo 5%gL
60 9 10/1 Land Of Legends 59kg 5.00L 1:25.29
58 26  33/1 Biometric 54kg 18.50L 1:41.25

58 33/1 Fox Champion 58kg 5.00L 0:00.
57 4 14/1 Pogo 57kg 1.25L 1:37.64
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I3 SPIRIT WARNING

3 year old b unknown

Sire Charm Spirit Dam Averami

Breeder Unknown

Owners Kingsclere Racing Club

Colours Black, gold cross and stripe on cap

Race Details Track
lngL of YORK Fri23Augl9 1584m Cl2hcp Good
lof5 WIND Sun11Augl9 1638m CL3Hcp Good
20f5 LING Wed 24Jull9 1532m CL3 Good
30f5 WIND Sat 29Jun19  1638m CL2Hcp Good
lof6 CHEL Thu6Junl9 1609m CL2Hcp Synth
A 3 viTRALITE
. 3 year old br unknown

Sire Moohaajim Dam Nellie Forbush

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr S P C Woods

Colours Black, yellow seams and armlets
Race Details Track
20f16 YORK Fri23Augl9 1584m Cl2hcp Good
40of7 HAYD Fri19Jull9  1401m CL5Nv Soft
1of6  HAYD Fri5ull9  1643m CL5Nv Good
1of11 HAYD Thu 6Junl9  1401m CL4Nv Soft

MK A SEDUCTIVE MOMENT

3 year old ch unknown

Sire Shamardal Dam Sexy Lady
Breeder Unknown

Owners KINGSLEY PARK 10

Colours Royal blue, light green epaulets

Race Details Track
iJgL of YORK Fri 23Augl9 1584m Cl2hcp Good
1of8 NEWMSat27Jull9  1609m CL5Hcp Good
1of6  WIND Mon 22Jull9 1638m CL5Hcp Good
50f5 NEWCTue8Janl9  1421m CL3Hcp Synth
l1of4 LING Mon 31Decl8 1610m CL5 Synth

/o< [E] JONAH JONES

3 year old b unknown

Sire No Nay Never Dam Conniption
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr D Ward

Colours Light blue, dark blue triple diamond

Race Details Track
iJgL of YORK Fri23Augl9 1584m Cl2hcp Good
60of8 HAYD Sat10Augl9 1442m CL3Hcp Heavy
1of8 YORK Sat130ct18 1207m CL3Nv Soft
50f8 DONC Fri14Sep18 1414m CL1 Soft
1of10 HAYD Thu5Jull8  1207m CL4Nv Good

Jockey
W Carver

O Murphy
0 Murphy
D Probert
R Hornby

Jockey
B Curtis
B Curtis
B Curtis
B Curtis

Jockey
J Fanning

J Fanning
S D Sousa
J Fanning
R Kingscote

Jockey
R Kingscote

R Kingscote
R Kingscote
R Kingscote
R Kingscote

Trainer A M Balding
Jockey William Carver 125.0kg
Win Range 1409m - 1638m

Barrier 11
Prizemoney $73,497
W&P% 31-77

Career 13:4-5-1 12 Mths 12:4-4-1 1stUp 3:.0-2-0  2nd Up 3:1-2-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:1-3-1 Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

57 11 Pogo 59%g L
59 3 11/8 Spirit Warning 59kg 0.30L 1:42.66
57 4 5/2 Mutaraffa 57kg 0.50L 1:28.24
54 3 7/2 Waarif 63kg 0.75L 1:41.63
50 1  5/1 Spirit Warning 56kg 0.50L 1:38.18
Trainer K R Burke Barrier 10
Jockey Ben Curtis 124.0kg Prizemoney $20,463
Win Range 1401m - 1643m W&P% 67-67
Career 3:2-0-0 12 Mths 4:2-1-0 1stUp 1:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:1-0-0 Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:2-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner
56 10 Pogo 59%g L
64 7  7/4 Mubtasimah 59kg 4.50L 1:26.56
61 6  7/2 Vitralite 61kg 3.25L 1:46.23
59 3 6/1 Vitralite 59%g 1.00L 1:28.97
Trainer M Johnston Barrier 13
Jockey J Fanning 124.0kg Prizemoney $27,599

Win Range 1218m - 1638m W&P% 50-50

Career 84-0-0 12 Mths 6:3-0-0 1st Up 3:2-0-0  2nd Up 3:2-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:3-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 41-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
5 13

63 6
61
57
60

Pogo 59%g L

2/1 Seductive Moment 63kg 3.75L 1:37.91
13/2 Seductive Moment 61kg 2.25L 1:42.19

9/2 Zip 54kg 19.75L 1:27.85

5/4 Seductive Moment 60kg 2.251 1:37.18

S~ oo

Barrier 1
Prizemoney $32,081
W&P% 40-60

Trainer Tom Dascombe
Jockey R Kingscote 123.0kg
Win Range 1207m

Career 5:2-0-1 12 Mths 41-0-0  1st Up 3:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:1-0-1 Soft 2:1-0-0
Jockey 6:2-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:1-0-1

Wgt Br. Winner

2nd Up 2:2-0-0
Heavy 1:0-0-0
Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

56 1 Pogo 59%g L

60 2 4/1Finoah 58kg12.75L 1:33.74

61 3 6/5Jonah Jones 61kg 0.50L 1:13.15
57 4 4/1 Sangarius 57kg 4.25L 1:26.55
58 6 10/11 Jonah Jones 58kg 4.00L 1:13.29
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ABE EX COOLAGH FOREST

3 year old b unknown
Sire Elzaam Dam Ekagra
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr Alan Harte

Colours Purple, white braces, purple sleeves, white stars, purple cap, white star

Race Details Track
lngL of YORK Fri23Augl9 1584m Cl2hcp Good
90f11 GOOD Thu 1Augl9 1991m CL2Hcp Good
60of 7 HAMI Tue 2Jull9  1672m CL2Hcp Good
l1of6  MUSS Fri3Mayl9  1800m CL4Hcp Good
1of7  MUSS Sat20Aprl9 1611m CL2Hcp Good

X 5] FASTMAN

3 year old br unknown
Sire Elzaam Dam Manalisa
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr Craig Miller

Jockey
P Hanagan

S P Davis
S P Davis
P Hanagan
P Hanagan

Colours Purple, white cross of lorraine and armlets, quartered cap

Race Details Track
lngL of YORK Fri 23Augl9 1584m Cl2hcp Good
20f6  NEWMSat 3Augl9  1408m CL3Hcp Good
40f9  YORK Fri12Jull9  1408m CL3Hcp Good
20f10 AYR Sat22Junl9 1454m CL3Hcp Good
30f19 YORK Wed 15May19 1408m CL3Hcp Good

JBF EE3 EDARAAT

3 year old b unknown

Sire Exceed And Excel Dam Deglet Noor
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Hamdan Al Maktoum

Colours Royal Blue, White Epaulets, Black cap

Race Details Track
UPLof YORK Fri23Augl9 1584m Cl2hcp Good
16
1of8 REDC Wed 31Jull9 1608m CL4Hcp Good
1of10 KEMP Wed 10Jull9 1609m CL5Hcp Synth
50f9  NOTT Thu27Junl19 1678m CL4Nv Soft
80f13 NEWMFri17Mayl9 1609m CL4ANv Good
7" EE] KING OF TONGA
~ 3yearold gr unknown

Sire Dark Angel Dam Bronze Queen

Breeder Unknown

Owners Middleham Park Racing Lxv

Colours Light blue, orange epaulets
Race Details Track
UPLof YORK Fri23Augl9 1584m Cl2hcp Good
16
11 of 14 YORK Sat 29Jun19  1584m CL3Hcp Good
20f9  MUSS Sat 1Junl9  1438m CL3Hcp Soft
40f11 CHES Thu9Mayl9 1524m CL2Hcp Soft
20f7  BEVE Thu 25Aprl9 1496m CL3Hcp Good

Jockey
J Hart

J P Spencer
CJ Mcgovern
B Curtis

D Tudhope

Jockey
A Atzeni

J Mitchell
J Crowley
J Mitchell
J Mitchell

Jockey
C Hardie

S P Davis
S P Davis
P Hanagan
P Hanagan

Trainer R A Fahey Barrier 5

Jockey P Hanagan 121.0kg Prizemoney $51,937

Win Range 1441m - 1800m W&P% 38-63

Career 8:3-0-2 12 Mths 9:3-0-2 1stUp 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:2-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:2-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:2-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
55 5 Pogo 59%g L

53
60
58
56

50/1 Forest Of Dean 53kg 9.00L 2:03.79
6/1 Victory Command 58kg 5.00L 1:47.65

8/11 Coolagh Forest 58kg 6.00L 1:52.84

13/2 Coolagh Forest 56kg 0.30L 1:39.68

w N oY O

Barrier 9
Prizemoney $32,711
W&P% 20-60

Trainer D 0'Meara
Jockey Jason Hart 120.0kg
Win Range 1006m - 1207m

Career 10:2-3-1 12 Mths 10:1-3-1 1stUp 3:1-1-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:2-2-1 Soft 3:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

54 9 Pogo 59%g L

59 1  9/4 Ventura Ocean 61kg L 1:25.7

63 3 7/2Triple Distilled 58kg 2.50L 1:26.05

60 3 2/1lrreverent 57kg 2.75L 1:28.38

57 14 14/1 Space Blues 60kg 2.25L 1:23.35
Trainer R Varian Barrier 12
Jockey Andrea Atzeni 119.0kg Prizemoney $19,028

Win Range 1608m - 1609m W&P% 40-60

Career 5:2-0-1 12 Mths 6:2-0-1  1st Up 1:0-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-0-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

54 12 Pogo 59%g L

60 2 5/2 Edaraat 60kg 0.50L 1:39.99

60 3 3/1Edaraat 60kg 1.75L 1:40.55

57 5 11/2 Honest Albert 59kg 12.25L 1:46.42

58 10  8/1 Velorum 58kg 10.25L 1:39.65
Trainer D 0'Meara Barrier 8
Jockey Cam Hardie 118.0kg Prizemoney $28,234

Win Range 1204m W&P% 13-75

Career 8:1-3-2 12 Mths 8:1-3-1 1stUp 2:0-1-1 ~ 2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-1-1 Soft 5:1-2-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

54 8 Pogo 59%g L

59 13 6/11rv5ikg7.25L 1:36.62

60 2 7/2 Brian Epstein 59kg 2.75L 1:30.38

59 8 13/2 Lincoln Park 58kg 3.25L 1:40.11

57 2 11/4 Motafaawit 60kg L 1:34.32
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Jisi 1 BOSTON GEORGE

3 year old b unknown

Sire Raven's Pass Dam Her Own Kind
Breeder Unknown

Owners Weldspec Glasgow Limited

Colours White, royal blue stars, red and white diabolo on sleeves, white cap, red

star

Race Details Track Jockey

5J6PL of YORK Fri 23Augl9 1584m Cl2hcp Good S A Gray
30f9 AYR Mon 29Jull9 1454m CL4Hcp Soft P Hanagan
50f5 AYR Mon 15Jull9 1609m CL2Hcp Good S P Davis
20f11 WETH Tue 7May19  1408m CL5Nv Soft  J Fanning
1of 10 NEWC Fri 190ct18  1421m CL6Nv Synth  C Rodriguez

oo 15 L1\

3 year old ch unknown

Sire Zoffany Dam Marion Antoinette

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Irvine Lynch

Colours Dark blue and white check, dark blue sleeves, white armlets

Race Details Track Jockey
UPLof YORK Fri 23Augl9 1584m Cl2hcp Good J P Sullivan
16
10f9  YORK Fri26Jull9  1584m CL3Hcp Good J P Sullivan
1of14 YORK Sat29Junl9 1584m CL3Hcp Good J P Sullivan
20f7 THIR Mon3Junl9 1608m CL5Nv Good G Lee
90f19 YORK Wed 15May19 1408m CL3Hcp Good J P Sullivan
ey
/5 [T ARCHAEOLOGY
- ~ 3 year old b unknown

Sire Charm Spirit Dam Shuttle Mission

Breeder Unknown

Owners Quantum

Colours Pink, large white spots
Race Details Track Jockey
UPLof YORK Fri 23Augl9 1584m Cl2hcp Good P Mathers
16
50f6  DONC Fri28Jun19  1603m CL3Hcp Good A Fresu
40of 7 CARL Tue1lJunl9 1566m CL4Hcp Soft  J Garritty
1of8 DONC Sat4Mayl9 1609m CL3Hcp Good J P Spencer
20f 14 NEWMWed 17Apr19 1609m CL4Hcp Good J P Spencer

A [¥] HoLD STILL

3 year old b unknown

Sire Bated Breath Dam Effervesce

Breeder Unknown

Owners Muir Racing Partnership - Saint Cloud
Colours Red, yellow epaulets, armlets and cap

Race Details Track Jockey

lngL of YORK Fri 23Augl9 1584m Cl2hcp Good F Mcmanoman
20f7  WIND Mon 5Augl9 1638m CL4Hcp Good J Watson
30f6  LEIC Thu18Jull9 1658m CL4Hcp Good J P Spencer
4of4 BATH Wed 3Jull9 1609m CL3Hcp Firm T Marquand
20f10 SAND Thu 30May19 1609m CL4Hcp Good J Watson

Trainer K Dalgleish Barrier 2

Jockey S A Gray 117.0kg Prizemoney $9,550

Win Range 1421m W&P% 20-60

Career 5:1-1-1 12 Mths 6:1-1-1  1stUp 3:.0-1-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

5 2 Pogo 59%g L

62 8 15/2 Start Time S7kg 1.25L 1:33.66

55 5 2/1 Club Wexford 59%g 8.00L 1:37.71

60 9  8/1 Destination 58kg 1.75L 1:27.83

58 5  4/5Boston George 58kg 0.75L 1:28.2
Trainer Micky Hammond Barrier 14
Jockey J P Sullivan 115.0kg Prizemoney $40,350
Win Range 1584m W&P% 20-40
Career 10:2-2-0 12 Mths 9:2-2-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:2-2-0 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:2-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:2-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

52 14 Pogo 59%g L

53 3 10/3Irv53kg 1.75L 1:36.73

51 2 11/1 Irv5lkg 2.00L 1:36.62

58 3 9/2 Davydenko 61kg 1.75L 1:38.61

52 12 50/1 Space Blues 60kg 7.25L 1:23.35
Trainer Jedd 0'Keeffe Barrier 15
Jockey P Mathers 112.0kg Prizemoney $35,745
Win Range 1156m - 1609m W&P% 22-44
Career 9:2-1-1 12 Mths 9:2-1-1  1stUp 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:2-1-0 Soft 3:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

51 15 Pogo 5%g L
58 2 9/2 Global Gift 59%g 11.25L 1:38.36
60 5 15/8 Amadeus Grey 57kg 4.50L 1:40.48
56 7  4/1 Archaeology 56kg 0.50L 1:37.65
57 2 14/1 Aweedram 58kg 0.75L 1:40.97
Trainer W R Muir Barrier 6
Jockey Faye McManoman 112.0kg Prizemoney $16,762

Win Range 1408m W&P% 11-44

Career 9:1-2-1 12 Mths 9:1-2-1 1stUp 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 6:0-2-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

51 6 Pogo 59%g L

58 1 7/21lletyougonow 54kg 1.00L 1:41.1
58 5  5/1Lyndon B59%g4.75L 1:451

59 2 7/2 Reggae Runner 59g 3.00L 1:43.54
59 5 10/1 Fox Leicester 60kg 2.50L 1:42.95
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